PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3155770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN J. SELLERS	11/07/2014
DAVID JEFFERS	09/17/2014
JEAN-CHARLES DUMENIL	10/06/2014
JACOB BORDEN	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BP BIOFUELS UK LIMITED
Street Address:	CHERTSEY ROAD
City:	SUNBURY ON THAMES
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW167BP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13930309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)662-0763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-420-3817

Email: usbppatentus@bp.com

BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 150 W. WARRENVILLE ROAD Address Line 2: 150 W. WARRENVILLE ROAD Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA PINOS
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Pinos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page1.tif source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034555 FRAME: 0129 503109162

source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page4.tif	
source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page5.tif	
source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page6.tif	
source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page7.tif	
source=500085 US Assignment of All BP Inventors (Signed)#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034555 FRAME: 0130 (loint Inventors)

Assignment To BP BIOFUELS UK LIMITED

Middlesex, United Kingdom

Whereas we,

First inventor	Martin J. Sellers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Berkshire, United Kingdom
Second inventor	David Jeffers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Woking Surrey Guziabl, United Kingdom
Third inventor	Jean-Charles Dumenil
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Little Chalfont, United Kingdom
Fourth inventor	Jacob Borden
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	San Diego, CA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF RENEWABLE MATERIALS FROM MICROORGAMISMS

identified as Sellers et al.
Attorney Docket 500085

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, BP Biofuels UK Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, and having a place of business at Houston, Texas, United States of America, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Biofuels UK Limited as assignee of the entire interest.

part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said-invention or inventions; improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, w	ve have hereunto set our hand,	
Dated: 11/7/14	Martin J. Sellers	Witnessed Weige
		STURES LOSSE Witness name
Dated:	David Jeffers	Witnessed
		Witness name
Dated:	Jean-Charles Dumenil	Witnessed
		Witness name
Dated:	Jacob Borden	Witnessed
		Witness name
Agreed for BP Biofuels Dated: \lambda	\cdot	

(Joint Inventors)

Assignment To BP BIOFUELS UK LIMITED

Middlesex, United Kingdom

Whereas we,

First inventor	Martin J. Sellers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Berkshire, United Kingdom
Second inventor	David Jeffers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, II. 60563
Residence	East Yorkshire, United Kingdom
Third inventor	Jean-Charles Dumenil
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Little Chalfont, United Kingdom
Fourth inventor	Jacob Borden
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	San Diego, CA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF RENEWABLE MATERIALS FROM MICRO

identified as	Sellers et al.
Attorney Docket	

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, BP Biofuels UK Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, and having a place of business at Houston, Texas, United States of America, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Biofuels UK Limited as assignee of the entire interest.

part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand,

Martin I. Sellers Witnessed Witness name Witnessed TIM BRISTOW Witness name Dated: Jean-Charles Dumenil Witnessed Witness name Iacob Borden Witnessed Witness name Agreed for BP Biofuels UK Limited

(Joint Inventors)

Assignment To BP BIOFUELS UK LIMITED

Middlesex, United Kingdom

Whereas we.

First inventor	Martin J. Sellers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Berkshire, United Kingdom
Second inventor	David Jeffers
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	East Yorkshire, United Kingdom
Third inventor	Jean-Charles Dumenil
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	Little Chalfont, United Kingdom
Fourth inventor	Jacob Borden
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563
Residence	San Diego, CA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF RENEWABLE MATERIALS FROM MICRO

identified as	Sellers et al.
Attorney Docket	500085

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, BP Biofuels UK Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, and having a place of business at Houston, Texas, United States of America, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Biofuels UK Limited as assignee of the entire interest.

part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand,

Dated:	Martin J. Sellers	Witnessed
		Witness name
Dated:	David Jeffers	Witnessed
		Witness name
Dated: <u>06 [10 20 </u>	Jean-Charles Dumenil	Cual Halele Witnessed PRH 1420 Herroll
		Witness name
Dated:	Jacob Borden	Witnessed
		Witness name
Agreed for BP Biofu		
Dated : 102 18,7.	James J. Trussell, Vice President	
	Agrico E Lightson, Vice President	

(Joint Inventors)

Assignment To BP BIOFUELS UK LIMITED

Middlesex, United Kingdom

Whereas we,

First inventor	Martin J. Sellers	
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563	
Kesidence	Berkshire, United Kingdom	
Second inventor	David Jeffers	
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563	
Residence	East Yorkshire, United Kingdom	
Third inventor	Jean-Charles Dumenil	
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563	
Residence	Little Chalfont, United Kingdom	
Fourth inventor	Jacob Borden	
Post Office Address	150 W. Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563	
Residence	San Diego, CA	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF RENEWABLE MATERIALS FROM MICRO

identified as	Sellers et al.
EXECUTIVE & FOUNDE	MARAAM

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, BP Biofuels UK Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, and having a place of business at Houston, Texas, United States of America, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Biofuels UK Limited as assignee of the entire interest.

-1 -

PATENT REEL: 034555 FRAME: 0137

part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to BP Biofuels UK Limited, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

Agreed for BP Biofuels UK Limited

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand,

Dated Park Will

RECORDED: 12/19/2014

James J. Truskell, Vice President